Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
April 6 - April 12

April 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$51,085,706.34
$46,491,023.53
$370,973.50
$0.00

$0.00
$4,223,709.31
$1,436,061.16
$168,948.37
$211,185.45
$506,845.12
$244.77

2,465

$112,052,549.10
$102,341,748.05
$2,337,669.25
$0.00

$0.00
$7,373,131.80
$2,506,864.82
$294,925.28
$368,656.59
$884,775.82
$361.71

2,912

$82,357,448.25
$74,686,383.41
$1,073,167.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,597,897.84
$2,243,285.27
$263,915.91
$329,894.89
$791,747.75
$328.60

2,868
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$94,030,402.32
$85,484,453.54
$686,141.25
$0.00

$0.00
$7,859,807.53
$2,672,334.55
$314,392.30
$392,990.36
$943,176.91
$265.66

2,466

$193,559,064.09
$176,784,927.58
$3,596,803.81
$0.00

$0.00
$13,177,332.70
$4,480,293.13
$527,093.32
$658,866.64
$1,581,279.93
$377.10

2,912

$149,177,568.51
$135,290,958.79
$1,978,110.15
$0.00

$0.00
$11,908,499.57
$4,048,889.86
$476,339.98
$595,424.98
$1,429,019.96
$345.79

2,870

$1,933,610,761.59
$1,754,960,981.94
$12,501,795.75
$0.00

$0.00
$166,147,983.90
$56,490,314.56
$6,645,919.37
$8,307,399.19
$19,937,758.11

$3,903,165,412.22
$3,566,968,134.72
$59,948,923.94
$0.00

$0.00
$276,248,353.56
$93,924,440.25
$11,049,934.15
$13,812,417.89
$33,149,802.42

$3,126,933,810.43
$2,837,466,346.59
$40,083,385.05
$0.00

$0.00
$249,384,078.79
$84,790,586.73
$9,975,363.24
$12,469,203.96
$29,926,089.47



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
April 6 - April 12

April 2009

Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$41,416,276.25
$37,855,326.29
$268,245.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,292,704.96
$1,119,519.69
$131,708.19
$164,635.25
$395,124.58
$235.19

2,000

$19,955,833.72
$18,062,689.22
$0.00
$12,667.36
($1,549.59)
$1,891,594.91
$643,142.27
$75,663.79
$94,579.76
$226,991.39
$451.02
599

$42,478,412.77
$38,758,261.12
$255,222.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,464,929.65
$1,178,076.08
$138,597.18
$173,246.49
$415,791.55
$196.97

2,513
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$77,439,422.47
$70,743,076.90
$473,291.64
$0.00

$0.00
$6,223,053.93
$2,115,838.35
$248,922.14
$311,152.70
$746,766.46
$259.29

2,000

$43,035,060.84
$39,071,390.66
$0.00
$33,338.76
($1,549.59)
$3,962,120.59
$1,347,121.01
$158,484.82
$198,106.04
$475,454.48
$537.67
614

$76,655,198.04
$69,938,485.20
$427,903.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,288,809.84
$2,138,195.34
$251,552.38
$314,440.50
$754,657.17
$208.54

2,513

$1,602,761,808.85
$1,461,969,866.42
$11,367,572.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$129,446,135.43
$44,011,686.00
$5,177,845.42
$6,472,306.81
$15,533,536.24

$2,303,599,995.70
$2,115,542,685.67
$0.00
$23,980,102.81
($1,549.59)
$188,055,760.44
$63,938,958.59
$7,522,230.41
$9,402,788.10
$22,566,691.25

$1,939,854,904.96
$1,775,998,748.06
$20,671,888.75
$0.00

$0.00
$143,184,268.15
$48,682,651.27
$5,727,370.67
$7,159,213.42
$17,182,112.11



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
April 6 - April 12

April 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$58,104,402.45
$52,953,800.26
$361,542.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,789,060.19
$1,628,280.47
$191,562.41
$239,453.01
$574,687.22
$295.53

2,315

$407,450,628.88
$371,149,231.88
$4,666,818.75
$12,667.36
($1,549.59)
$31,633,028.66
$10,755,229.76
$1,265,321.13
$1,581,651.44
$3,795,963.43
$288.34
15,673

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$104,291,257.84
$94,856,515.74
$689,204.62
$0.00

$0.00
$8,745,537.48
$2,973,482.76
$349,821.51
$437,276.86
$1,049,464.50
$314.81

2,315

$738,187,974.11
$672,169,808.41
$7,851,454.47
$33,338.76
($1,549.59)
$58,165,161.64
$19,776,155.00
$2,326,606.45
$2,908,258.08
$6,979,819.41
$308.94

15,690

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$2,168,757,967.99
$1,977,725,190.58
$25,499,902.34
$0.00

$0.00
$165,532,875.07
$56,281,177.60
$6,621,314.92
$8,276,643.82
$19,863,944.99

$16,978,684,661.74
$15,490,631,953.98
$170,073,467.83
$23,980,102.81
$20,215.41
$1,317,999,455.34
$448,119,815.00
$52,719,978.18
$65,899,973.19
$158,159,934.59



