

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of April 6 - April 12	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	Αριίι 0 - Αριίι 12	Month-to-Date	1 ISCAL TEAT-10-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$51,085,706.34	\$94,030,402.32	\$1,933,610,761.59
Payouts	\$46,491,023.53	\$85,484,453.54	\$1,754,960,981.94
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$370,973.50	\$686,141.25	\$12,501,795.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,223,709.31	\$7,859,807.53	\$166,147,983.90
State Tax (34%)	\$1,436,061.16	\$2,672,334.55	\$56,490,314.56
LSA (4%)	\$168,948.37	\$314,392.30	\$6,645,919.37
EDTF (5%)	\$211,185.45	\$392,990.36	\$8,307,399.19
PRHDF	\$506,845.12	\$943,176.91	\$19,937,758.11
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$244.77	\$265.66	
Active Slot Machines	2,465	2,466	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$112,052,549.10	\$193,559,064.09	\$3,903,165,412.22
Payouts	\$102,341,748.05	\$176,784,927.58	\$3,566,968,134.72
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$2,337,669.25	\$3,596,803.81	\$59,948,923.94
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,373,131.80	\$13,177,332.70	\$276,248,353.56
State Tax (34%)	\$2,506,864.82	\$4,480,293.13	\$93,924,440.25
LSA (4%)	\$294,925.28	\$527,093.32	\$11,049,934.15
EDTF (5%)	\$368,656.59	\$658,866.64	\$13,812,417.89
PRHDF	\$884,775.82	\$1,581,279.93	\$33,149,802.42
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$361.71	\$377.10	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$82,357,448.25	\$149,177,568.51	\$3,126,933,810.43
Payouts	\$74,686,383.41	\$135,290,958.79	\$2,837,466,346.59
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,073,167.00	\$1,978,110.15	\$40,083,385.05
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,597,897.84	\$11,908,499.57	\$249,384,078.79
State Tax (34%)	\$2,243,285.27	\$4,048,889.86	\$84,790,586.73
LSA (4%)	\$263,915.91	\$476,339.98	\$9,975,363.24
EDTF (5%)	\$329,894.89 \$704.747.75	\$595,424.98	\$12,469,203.96
PRHDF	\$791,747.75 \$328.60	\$1,429,019.96 \$245.70	\$29,926,089.47
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	•	\$345.79 2,870	
ACTIVE SICE INICCITIES	2,868	2,010	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of April 6 - April 12	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$41,416,276.25	\$77,439,422.47	\$1,602,761,808.85
Payouts	\$37,855,326.29	\$70,743,076.90	\$1,461,969,866.42
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$268,245.00	\$473,291.64	\$11,367,572.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,292,704.96	\$6,223,053.93	\$129,446,135.43
State Tax (34%)	\$1,119,519.69	\$2,115,838.35	\$44,011,686.00
LSA (4%)	\$131,708.19	\$248,922.14	\$5,177,845.42
EDTF (5%)	\$164,635.25	\$311,152.70	\$6,472,306.81
PRHDF	\$395,124.58	\$746,766.46	\$15,533,536.24
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$235.19	\$259.29	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$19,955,833.72	\$43,035,060.84	\$2,303,599,995.70
Payouts	\$18,062,689.22	\$39,071,390.66	\$2,115,542,685.67
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$12,667.36	\$33,338.76	\$23,980,102.81
Adjustments	(\$1,549.59)	(\$1,549.59)	(\$1,549.59)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$1,891,594.91	\$3,962,120.59	\$188,055,760.44
State Tax (34%)	\$643,142.27	\$1,347,121.01	\$63,938,958.59
LSA (4%)	\$75,663.79	\$158,484.82	\$7,522,230.41
EDTF (5%)	\$94,579.76	\$198,106.04	\$9,402,788.10
PRHDF	\$226,991.39	\$475,454.48	\$22,566,691.25
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$451.02	\$537.67	
Active Slot Machines	599	614	
Mount Airy	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*	
Wagers	\$42,478,412.77	\$76,655,198.04	\$1,939,854,904.96
Payouts	\$38,758,261.12	\$69,938,485.20	\$1,775,998,748.06
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$255,222.00	\$427,903.00	\$20,671,888.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue			
State Tax (34%)	\$3,464,929.65 \$1,178,076.08	\$6,288,809.84 \$2,138,195.34	\$143,184,268.15 \$48,682,651.27
LSA (4%)	\$138,597.18	\$2,136,195.34 \$251,552.38	\$5,727,370.67
EDTF (5%)	\$173,246.49	\$314,440.50	\$7,159,213.42
PRHDF	\$415,791.55	\$754,657.17	\$17,182,112.11
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$196.97	\$208.54	ψ11,102,112.11
Active Slot Machines	2,513	2,513	
	_,	=,0.0	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of April 6 - April 12	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$58,104,402.45	\$104,291,257.84	\$2,168,757,967.99
Payouts	\$52,953,800.26	\$94,856,515.74	\$1,977,725,190.58
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$361,542.00	\$689,204.62	\$25,499,902.34
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,789,060.19	\$8,745,537.48	\$165,532,875.07
State Tax (34%)	\$1,628,280.47	\$2,973,482.76	\$56,281,177.60
LSA (4%)	\$191,562.41	\$349,821.51	\$6,621,314.92
EDTF (5%)	\$239,453.01	\$437,276.86	\$8,276,643.82
PRHDF	\$574,687.22	\$1,049,464.50	\$19,863,944.99
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$295.53	\$314.81	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
Total			
Wagers	\$407,450,628.88	\$738,187,974.11	\$16,978,684,661.74
Payouts	\$371,149,231.88	\$672,169,808.41	\$15,490,631,953.98
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,666,818.75	\$7,851,454.47	\$170,073,467.83
Promotional Plays (External)	\$12,667.36	\$33,338.76	\$23,980,102.81
Adjustments	(\$1,549.59)	(\$1,549.59)	\$20,215.41
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$31,633,028.66	\$58,165,161.64	\$1,317,999,455.34
State Tax (34%)	\$10,755,229.76	\$19,776,155.00	\$448,119,815.00
LSA (4%)	\$1,265,321.13	\$2,326,606.45	\$52,719,978.18
EDTF (5%)	\$1,581,651.44	\$2,908,258.08	\$65,899,973.19
PRHDF	\$3,795,963.43	\$6,979,819.41	\$158,159,934.59
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$288.34	\$308.94	
Active Slot Machines	15,673	15,690	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day